

DISTRICT RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

PUDUCHERRY HOUSING BOARD BUILDING,

ANNA NAGAR, PONDICHERRY - 605 005.

-:0:-

F.No.SM/25021/1/DAY/PSRLM/DDU-GKY/Sagarmala Conv./2021-22

Date: 21.10.2023

TO,

The Jt. Secretary to Govt. (Skill), Ministry of Rural Development, Department of Rural Development, 7th Floor, NDCC Building -II, Jail Singh Road, New Delhi - 110 003.

Sir/Madam,

- Sub: DRDA-PSRLM-DDU-GKY- Extension of date for submission of proposal (EoI) under Sagarmala, DDU-GKY scheme- Requested -Reg.
- This Agency letter no. SM/25021/1/DAY/PSRLM/DDU-GKY/ Ref: 1. Sagarmala Conv./2021-22, dt. 24.08.2023.
 - 2. This Agency letter no. SM/25021/1/DAY/PSRLM/DDU- GKY/ Sagarmala Conv./2021-22, dt. 21.09.2023.
 - 3. This Agency letter no. SM/25021/1/DAY/PSRLM/DDU- GKY/ Sagarmala Conv./2021-22, dt. 09.10.2023 * * * * *

With reference to the subject mentioned above, the project proposals were invited from registered PIAs under Sagarmala, DDU-GKY Convergence for UT of Puducherry vide reference cited above through portal.

The last date for submission of proposals through online at <u>http://ddu-gky.gov.in</u> was earlier notified vide reference 3rd cited as 21st October, 2023 is now further extended upto 21st November, 2023. All other conditions mentioned in the earlier notice/ Advt. remains unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

STATE MISSION DIRECTOR-CUM-PROJECT DIRECTOR PUDUCHERRY, SRLM

Copy to:

The Director (Skill), MoRD, Govt. of India, 7th Floor, NDCC Building -II, Jail Singh Road, New Delhi - 110 003 with a request to upload the same in www.erp.ddu-gky.gov.in, www.ddu-gky.gov.in